

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

SECOND APPEAL NO.486 OF 2018

**ALMNOORBI SHAIKH SUPDU
VS
SAYYAD HAYYU SAYYAD AKBAR**

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram appearances, Court's orders or directions & Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judges Order
--	-------------------------

Shri Abdul Subhan, Advocate for the appellant.

CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR J.

DATED : 17TH SEPTEMBER, 2018.

Issue notice on the following substantial question of law:

Whether the appreciation of the evidence by the appellate Court is perverse while reversing the decree passed by the trial Court?

Notice returnable on 31-10-2018

CIVIL APPLICATION (S) NO.1171/2018:

Issue notice returnable on 31-10-2018.

Ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b).

JUDGE