

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 486 OF 2018**

Alamnoorbi Shaikh Supdu ....Petitioner

V/S

Sayyad Hayyum Sayyad Akbar ....Respondent

Abdul Subhan Alpesh D. Deshmukh For Petitioner

Anilkumar J Thakkar Sagar A. Thakkar For/r-sole For

Respondent

**CORAM : VINAY JOSHI, J**

**DATE : 6th December, 2019**

**P.C. :**

By consent. S.O. to after Christmas Vacation - 2019

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**