

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.486 OF 2018

Alamnoorbi Shaikh Supde  
**Versus**  
Sayyad Hayyum Sayyad Akbar

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Shri Abdul Subhan, Advocate for appellant.  
Shri Anilkumar J. Thakkar, Advocate for respondent.

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.**

**DATED : 30 NOVEMBER 2021**

Shri Abdul Subhan, learned counsel for the appellant and Shri Anilkumar Thakkar learned counsel for the respondent jointly made a request to grant time to go through record and proceedings.

2. Two weeks time is granted to go through record and proceedings and to argue the matter.

3. Put up this matter after **two weeks** for final disposal.

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]