

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 486 OF 2018

Alamnoorbi Shaikh SupduPETITIONER

V/S

Sayyad Hayyum Sayyad AkbarRESPONDENT

ABDUL SUBHAN for Petitioner

ANILKUMAR J THAKKAR for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

BY CONSENT AFTER VACATION S.O. TO 24/06/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)